

<b>Reference:</b>	FOI.3470.20
<b>Subject:</b>	GP surgeries
<b>Date of Request:</b>	29 June 2020

**Requested:**

1. Please let me know how many GP surgeries have closed in Hywel dda UHB in the last five years.
2. Please provide the number of closures each year and the names and locations of the closed surgeries.
3. Please provide the contact details (email and telephone number) for the senior official responsible for managing GP surgery closures in Hywel Dda UHB.

**Response:**

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms five (5) GP surgeries have closed within the UHB area for the period requested.
2. The UHB provides, within the table below, the names of the GP surgeries and the year of its closure:

<b>GP Surgery</b>	<b>Closure date</b>
Andrew Street Surgery, Llanelli	31 May 2017
Harbour View Surgery, Burry Port	31 July 2017
Teifi Surgery, Llandysul	31 January 2019
Ashleigh Surgery, Cardigan	28 February 2019
Goodwick Surgery, Goodwick	1 March 2019

3. The UHB confirms the Primary Care Applications Committee (PCAC) considers and determines Primary Care contractual matters on the UHB's behalf.

Further information on PCAC can be found on UHB's webpage. The link has been provided below:

<http://www.wales.nhs.uk/sitesplus/862/page/83831>